Illinois law.

Section 125.208  Agency Record 

The Agency must file with the Board the entire record on which it based its recommendation within 30 days after the applicant files a petition to contest under Section 125.206 or as the Board or hearing officer orders. If the Agency wishes to seek additional time to file the record, it must file a request for extension before the date on which the record is due to be filed. Under 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101.302(h)(2), the Agency must file the record through COOL or on compact disk or other portable electronic data storage device and, to the extent technically feasible, in text-searchable Adobe PDF.  The record must comply with 35 Ill. Adm. Code 105.116.
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